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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 642 

ANSWERED ON 22
ND

 JULY, 2021 

  

CONSTRUCTION OF NHS IN JHARKHAND  

 

642.  DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

 

(a) the number of National and State Highways in Jharkhand; 

 

(b) the details of State roads that have been declared as National 

Highways (NHs) in the State during the last three years;  

(c) whether the Government has provided funds for development of these 

new NHs; and  

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a)  There are 31 National Highways & 18 State Highways in Jharkhand; 

 

(b)  The details of State roads that have been declared as National 

Highways in the State during the last three years are given as under: 

 

Year Declared National Highways (NH) 

2018-19 NH-333A, NH-320G, NH-143AG, NH-320D, NH-218, 

NH-143B, NH-143H and NH-143D 

2019-20 Nil 

2020-21 NH-320D 



  

 

(c) & (d) The government has provided funds for following works: 

 

Sl No. NH 

No. 

Work Amount (in 

Cr) 

1. 143B Widening and Strengthening of road to 

two lane with earthen shoulders in km 

36.100 to km 60.600 (Dumri –Kurud 

more) 

81.59 

2. 218 Strengthening & reconstruction of road 

from km 10.000 to km 54.000 

85.28 

3. 333A Strengthening/Reconstruction of road 

from km 30.400 (Sunderpahari) to km 

57.450 (Dharampur More) 

76.50 

  

***** 


